
Zone Report Report Date: 11/28/2019

SISE000101 Sierra Securitel

Zone No Module 
No

Description

64000 121 ALARM

200 140 -WALK TEST START

201 140 -CANCEL - GENERAL

202 140 -FAIL TO COMMUNICATE - GENERAL

203 140 -AC FAILURE (240 VOLT)

204 140 -LOW BATTERY TROUBLE - STANDBY BATTERY LOW

206 140 -PHONE LINE 1 FAIL

207 140 -PHONE LINE 2 FAIL

208 140 -MEDICAL ALARM - KEYPAD

209 140 -PANIC-CALL PREMS*

210 140 -FIRE - KEYPAD

211 140 -PANEL PROGRAM CHANGED - GENERAL

213 140 -SPREADNET LOSS OF SUPERVISORY ZONE

214 140 -RF TRANSMITTER LOW BATTERY - ZONE

215 140 -WATCHDOG RESET

216 140 -BELL/SIREN 1 TROUBLE - GENERAL

218 140 -DURESS - CODEPAD

219 140 -KIDWATCH FAIL TO OPEN

220 140 -REMOTE PROGRAM START

221 140 -REMOTE PROGRAM DENIED

222 140 -REMOTE PROGRAM SUCCESS

223 140 -PERIODIC TEST SIGNAL - LINE 1

224 140 -AUTO ARM DISABLE

225 140 -GROUND FAULT TROUBLE - GENERAL

226 140 -AC FAIL BROWNOUT

227 140 -EXPANSION MODULE TROUBLE

228 140 -EXPANDER TAMPER (SPREADNET)

229 140 -TROUBLE - KEYPAD

230 140 -KEYPAD TAMPER

231 140 -SPREADNET LOSS OF SUPERVISORY KEYPAD

232 140 -SPREADNET KEYPAD LOW BATTERY

233 140 -SUBSCRIBER CLOSING - QUICK EXIT

234 140 -POWER ON

235 140 -COMM BUFFER OVERFLOW

236 140 -KEYFOB LOW BATTERY



237 140 -PERIODIC TEST SIGNAL - LINE 2

238 140 -EPROM ERROR-CALL SERVICE

253 140 -PERIODIC TEST SIGNAL

64000 300 TROUBLE

64000 301 TROUBLE

64000 302 TROUBLE

64000 305 SYSTEM

64000 306 SYSTEM

64000 308 SYSTEM

64000 321 TROUBLE

64000 350 SYSTEM

64000 351 TROUBLE

64000 352 TROUBLE

64000 354 TROUBLE

64000 404 SYSTEM

64000 412 SYSTEM

64000 413 SYSTEM

64000 457 SYSTEM

64000 602 SYSTEM

64000 607 SYSTEM

64000 1121 RESTORE

200 1140 -WALK TEST START

201 1140 -CANCEL - GENERAL

202 1140 -FAIL TO COMMUNICATE - GENERAL

203 1140 -AC FAILURE (240 VOLT)

204 1140 -LOW BATTERY TROUBLE - STANDBY BATTERY LOW

206 1140 -PHONE LINE 1 FAIL

207 1140 -PHONE LINE 2 FAIL

208 1140 -MEDICAL ALARM - KEYPAD

209 1140 -PANIC-CALL PREMS*

210 1140 -FIRE - KEYPAD

211 1140 -PANEL PROGRAM CHANGED - GENERAL

213 1140 -SPREADNET LOSS OF SUPERVISORY ZONE

214 1140 -RF TRANSMITTER LOW BATTERY - ZONE

215 1140 -WATCHDOG RESET

216 1140 -BELL/SIREN 1 TROUBLE - GENERAL

218 1140 -DURESS - CODEPAD

219 1140 -KIDWATCH FAIL TO OPEN

220 1140 -REMOTE PROGRAM START

221 1140 -REMOTE PROGRAM DENIED

222 1140 -REMOTE PROGRAM SUCCESS

223 1140 -PERIODIC TEST SIGNAL - LINE 1

224 1140 -AUTO ARM DISABLE

225 1140 -GROUND FAULT TROUBLE - GENERAL

226 1140 -AC FAIL BROWNOUT

227 1140 -EXPANSION MODULE TROUBLE

228 1140 -EXPANDER TAMPER (SPREADNET)



229 1140 -TROUBLE - KEYPAD

230 1140 -KEYPAD TAMPER

231 1140 -SPREADNET LOSS OF SUPERVISORY KEYPAD

232 1140 -SPREADNET KEYPAD LOW BATTERY

233 1140 -SUBSCRIBER CLOSING - QUICK EXIT

234 1140 -POWER ON

235 1140 -COMM BUFFER OVERFLOW

236 1140 -KEYFOB LOW BATTERY

237 1140 -PERIODIC TEST SIGNAL - LINE 2

238 1140 -EPROM ERROR-CALL SERVICE

253 1140 -PERIODIC TEST SIGNAL

64000 1300 RESTORE

64000 1301 RESTORE

64000 1302 RESTORE

64000 1321 RESTORE

64000 1351 RESTORE

64000 1352 RESTORE

64000 1607 SYSTEM


